

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10235 of 2025

=====

MANJIBHAI JIVABHAI PATEL THROUGH POA MAHENDRASINH
BALVANTSINH GOHIL
Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR MB GOHIL(2702) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,5
MR DEEPAK P SANCHELA(2696) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 28/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

The prayer prayed for in the present Special Civil Application is for quashing and setting aside the layout / site plan approved vide order dated 13.03.2018 issued by the Bhavnagar Municipal Corporation.

The Registry is directed to look into the matter and the place the same before appropriate Bench as per present roster.

KAUSHIK D. CHAUHAN

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)